
Is
su

e 
A

Ju
ly

 2
00

5
R

E
F

 #
 7

86
93

7

Issue A
July 2005
REF # 786937

NZ AUST

LE 5000 Coffee 986937 986935 Page 2
Black 986936 986934 Page 2
Warm White 986939 986940 Page 2
Matt Brown 986962 ___________ Page 2
Grey 986938 ___________ Page 2
Fawn ___________ 986925 Page 2

Fans Three Speed SE - Black 986934 986364 Page 4
Three Speed DE - Black 995370 995370 Page 5

Flue 150mm (Hi Therm) SFP1002 ___________ Page 6
150mm (6” Super Single) ___________ A35613 Page 7

LE 5000 S1
FREESTANDING WOOD FIRES



When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT Illustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 2

LE 5000 S1



When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT Illustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 3

LE 5000 S1

  Item   Part Description Qty

   No  No
1 986304 Firebox, Bottom 1
2 986305 Firebox, LH Side 1
3 986306 Firebox, RH Side 1
4 986303 Firebox, Back 1
5 986302 Firebox, Top 1
6 986301 Firebox, Front 1
7 986308 Baffle, Back Firebox 1
8 984598 Rod-Tie 4
9 586113 Bricks, Fire 4
10 586109 Baffle, Firebox - Vermiculite 1
• 986373 Baffle, Firebox - Vermiculite

(Pack of 5) 1
11 986146 Cover-Secondary Air 2
12 501959 Screw, Set M6 x 12 2
13 586133 Pin-Door Latch 1
14 500374 Washer, Flat 1/4" 15
15 501682 Nut, M6 17
16 501962 Screw, Set M6 x 30 4
17 986143 Tube-Secondary Air Assy

(Straight) 1
• 987143 Tube-Secondary Air Assy

(Cranked - 14 hole) 1
18 986121 Heatsheild-Side 2
19 986120 Heatshield-Back 1
20 986123 Bracket-Mounting 2
21 986122 Heatsheild-Bottom 1
22 986316 Panel-Side LH (Coffee) 1
• 986326 Panel-Side LH (Black) 1
• 986336 Panel-Side LH (Matt Grey) 1
• 986346 Panel-Side LH (Warm White) 1
• 986356 Panel-Side LH (Matt Brown) 1
• 986386 Panel-Side LH (Fawn) 1
23 986139 Hinge Assy 1
24 986312 Panel-Top (Coffee) 1
• 986322 Panel-Top (Black) 1
• 986332 Panel-Top (Matt Grey) 1
• 986342 Panel-Top (Warm White) 1
• 986352 Panel-Top (Matt Brown) 1
• 986382 Panel-Top (Fawn) 1
25 986313 Panel-Rear (Coffee) 1
• 986323 Panel-Rear (Black) 1
• 986333 Panel-Rear (Matt Grey) 1
• 986343 Panel-Rear (Warm White) 1
• 986353 Panel-Rear (Matt Brown) 1
• 986283 Panel-Rear (Fawn) 1
26 986311 Panel-Front (Coffee) 1
• 986321 Panel-Front (Black) 1
• 986331 Panel-Front (Matt Grey) 1
• 986341 Panel-Front (Warm White) 1
• 986351 Panel-Front (Matt Brown) 1
• 986381 Panel-Front (Fawn) 1
27 986207 Grille-4 Louvre 1
28 986147 Brace-Side Panel 1
29 986208 Panel-Pedestal Front (Coffee) 1
• 986228 Panel-Pedestal Front (Black) 1
• 986238 Panel-Pedestal Front (Matt Grey) 1
• 986248 Panel-Pedestal Front

(Warm White) 1
• 986258 Panel-Pedestal Front

(Matt Brown) 1
• 986288 Panel-Pedestal Front (Fawn) 1
30 986206 Panel-Pedestal, RH Side

(Coffee) 1
• 986226 Panel-Pedestal, RH Side (Black) 1
• 986236 Panel-Pedestal, RH (Matt Grey) 1
• 986246 Panel-Pedestal, RH

(Warm White) 1
• 986256 Panel-Pedestal, RH

(Matt Brown) 1

  Item   Part Description Qty

   No  No
• 986286 Panel-Pedestal, RH (Fawn) 1
31 986209 Panel-Pedestal, LH (Coffee) 1
• 986229 Panel-Pedestal, LH (Black) 1
• 986239 Panel-Pedestal, LH (Matt Grey) 1
• 986249 Panel-Pedestal, LH

(Warm White) 1
• 986259 Panel-Pedestal, LH Side

(Matt Brown) 1
• 986289 Panel-Pedestal, LH Side

(Fawn) 1
32 986210 Panel-Pedestal Back (Coffee) 1
• 986220 Panel-Pedestal Back (Black) 1
• 986230 Panel-Pedestal Back (Matt Grey) 1
• 986240 Panel-Pedestal Back

(Warm White) 1
• 986250 Panel-Pedestal Back

(Matt Brown) 1
• 986280 Panel-Pedestal Back

(Fawn) 1
33 586155 Plug-Switch Hole 1
34 503259 Screw, Self Tapping No 10 x.5 4
35 501602 Nut,M8 9
36 586263 Foot Assembly - Includes Trim

(Coffee) 1
• 586264 Foot Assembly - Includes Triml

(Black) 1
• 586265 Foot Assembly - Includes Trim

(Matt Grey) 1
• 586266 Foot Assembly - Includes Trim

(Warm White) 1
• 586275 Foot Assembly - Includes Trim

(Matt Brown) 1
• 586287 Foot Assembly - Includes Trim

(Fawn) 1
37 986370 Air Slide Complete - NZ 1
• 986371 Air Slide Complete - AUST 1
39 585223 Spring-Compression, Air Inlet 2
40 503336 Screw, Self Tapping 1/4" x 1" 2
41 586162 Knob-Air Control 1
42 503004 Screw, CSK No 8 x 5/8" 3
43 984772 Rope, Door 1
44 501480 Screw, Self Tapping 8 x 0.5 4
45 986124 Retainer-Glass 1
46 984586 Seal Kit for Door 1
47 584591 Glass-Woodfire 1
48 986204 Panel-Door (Coffee) 1
• 986224 Panel-Door (Black) 1
• 986234 Panel-Door (Matt Grey) 1
• 986254 Panel-Door (Matt Brown) 1
49 586161 Handle-Door 1
50 586112 Glass- Woodfire (Printed) 1
51 986214 Trim-Door Glass, Lower (Gold) 1
52 986213 Trim-Door Glass, Upper (Gold) 1
53 503429 Rivet-Pop 3.2 Dia x 4.8 10
54 501571 Screw, Set M8 x 16 6
55 501598 Screw, SetM8 x 25 2
56 984090 Plug-34 Dia 2
57 502093 Washer, Flat 8 x 42 x 3 2
60 006025 Washer, Flat 5/16" 1
61 503005 Screw, Pan No 10 x 1/2" 4
62 503388 Nut, Spire 4
63 503459 Screw, Self Tapping No 12 x 25 4
64 986315 Panel-Side RH (Coffee) 1
• 986325 Panel-Side RH (Black) 1
• 986335 Panel-Side RH (Matt Grey) 1
• 986345 Panel-Side RH (Warm White) 1
• 985355 Panel-Side RH (Matt Brown) 1



When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT Illustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 4

LE 5000 S1

1 501110 Screw, S/T 6 x .25 4
2 986187 Cover-Fan Motor 1
3 986192 Panel Assy-Fan - Black 1
4 501767 Rivet-Pop 3.2 Dia x 3.2 3
5 588086 Loom-3 Pin 75v 1
6 577089 Nut-Cable 1
7 501857 Screw, Pan M5 x 10 1
8 585625 Knob-Fan Switch 1

Item   Part   Description Qty
 No     No

Item   Part Description Qty
 No     No
9 501704 Washer, Flat 10 x 19 x 1.6 1
10 585624 Switch-4 Position 1
11 588507 Terminal-Utilux, 6.3mm 1
12 502068 Clamp-Cable 1
13 503106 Washer, Flat M5 2
14 501856 Nut, M5 2
15 503371 Washer-Fan Disc 5 ID x 10 OD 1
16 786174 Fan-3 Speed 1

Part No's. 986364 Fan Assembly - Black

Three
Speed Fan
- Single End



When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT Illustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 5

LE 5000 S1

1 995369 Panel-Mounting, Fan 1
2 995368 Panel-Rear, Fan - Black 1
3 503630 Screw, S/T 10 x .4 10
4 503511 Nut, M5 Hex 4
5 500848 Washer; Flat 3/16" x .5 4
6 501580 Screw, Pan M5 x 16 4
7 501110 Screw; S/T 6 x .25 1
8 995367 Cover-Fan Motor 1

Item   Part   Description Qty
 No     No

Item   Part Description Qty
 No     No
9 787125 Fan - 3 Speed Double End

Incl. Cord Swith 1
10 503671 Grommet, Fan

14mm OD x 6mm ID 4

NOT ILLUSTRATED

503054 Tie-Nylon Cable 1
586734 Bush-Plasttic 1

Part No. 995370  Black

Three
Speed Fan
- Double End



When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT Illustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 6

LE 5000 S1

Part No: SFP1002

ROOF TERMINATION KIT
PART 2

STARTER KIT
PART 1

Part 2 Contains:

1 x 600mm Outer Slip
1 x 400mm Flue Pipe
1 x Top Spider
1 x Casing Cover
1 x Anti Down Draught Cowl

Flue Kit (Hi Therm)
- Black - 150mm dia

(to suit: Horizon, LE 2000, Siena, LE 3000 S3, Verona,
Utopia)

Part 1 Contains:

3 x 1200mm Stainless Steel Flue
1 x 1200mm Inner / Outer Sheild Combination
1 x Ceiling Plate
1 x Pack of Screws and Spacer

Note: Flue Reflector is required for standard
installations

4 metre kits meet the Flue Pipe requirements of
AS/NZS 2918:2001 (4.6m rule) for a standard 2.4m
stud height and a wood fire height of 600mm or
greater

NZ ONLY



When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT Illustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 7

LE 5000 S1

AUST ONLY

(to suit: Horizon, LE 2000, Siena, LE 3000 S2, Verona,
Utopia)

Contains:

5 6” x 900mm Stainless Steel Flue Lengths
3 10.25” x 900mm Galvanised Flue Lengths
2 8” x 900mm Decrotive Mesh
1 6” - 10.25” Cowl
1 8” Ceiling Cowl
2 Support Angles

150mm (6” Super Single)

Part No: A35316



When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT Illustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 8

LE 5000 S1

NOT ILLUSTRATED

585416 Bag-Fire Bedding Sand (Firebox) 1
595151 Owners Manual 1
584048 Tube-Maniseal (Firebox) 1
503054 Tie-Nylon Cable 1

ASSEMBLYS

986300 Firebox Assembly 1

ACCESSORIES

986319 Door Assy Complete (Coffee) 1
986329 Door Assy Complete (Black) 1
986339 Door Assy Complete (Matt Grey) 1
986357 Door Assy Complete (Matt Brown) 1
986388 Door Assy Complete (Fawn) 1
586044 Booster, Hot Water - LE 1
986139 Plate, Metering - 2 ID Holes - New Zealand 1
986179 Plate, Metering - 2 ID Holes - Australia 1
986272 Pedestal Assy, Fan (Coffee) 1
986273 Pedestal Assy, Fan (Black) 1
986274 Pedestal Assy, Fan (Matt Grey) 1
986276 Pedestal Assy, Fan (Matt Brown) 1
986277 Pedestal Assy, Fan (Warm White) 1
986267 Pedestal Assy - Packed (Coffee) 1
986268 Pedestal Assy - Packed (Black) 1
986269 Pedestal Assy - Packed (Matt Grey) 1
986271 Pedestal Assy - Packed (Matt Brown) 1
986270 Pedestal Assy - Packed (Warm White) 1
986287 Pedestal Assy - Packed (Fawn) 1

OPTION

987251 Shelf, Ash - Packed (Coffee) 1
987252 Shelf, Ash - Packed (Black) 1
987255 Shelf, Ash - Packed (Matt Grey) 1
987253 Shelf, Ash - Packed (Warm White) 1
987256 Shelf, Ash - Packed (Matt Brown) 1
987254 Shelf, Ash - Packed (Fawn) 1

Part No Description Qty


